STAGE IV
High Capacity Forklift Trucks
H25XMS-9, H30XMS-9, H32XMS-9
25.000 – 32.000 kg @ 900 mm
H25XM-12, H28XM-12, H30XM-12, H32XM-12
25.000 – 32.000 kg @ 1200 mm
Container Handling Trucks
H28XM-16CH, H32XM-16CH

1.3		 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
1.1		 Manufacturer (abbreviation)
1.2		 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3		 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, fuel gas
8.1 	 Type of drive unit
8.2		 Transmission manufacturer / type
8.6		 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type
8.4	 Service brake
8.5	 Parking brake
8.1 	 Type of drive unit
8.2		 Transmission manufacturer / type
8.6		 Wheel drive / drive axle manufacturer / type
8.4	 Service brake
8.5	 Parking brake
9.1	 Manufacturer / type
9.2	 Design
9.3	 Size of containers	 feet (´)
9.4	 Side shift 	 b8 (mm)
9.5	 Pile slope spreader	 ° / type
9.6	 Rotation angle	 °
9.7	 Longitudinal adjustment	 mm
9.8	 Telescoping time, extend / retract	 s
PO
W
ER
 UNIT
PO
W
ER
 UNIT
DESIGNATION
DESIGNATION
DRI
V
E TRAIN
DRI
V
E TRAIN
SPREADER
		  HYSTER			   HYSTER
10 11
α~ β~
c
h3
m1
x y
l1
m2
h10
h7
h6
h1
h4
h3+/-210
a/2 a/2
a/2a/2
V
Ast
V
Ast
r1
Wa
r2
r2
0 50 100 150 200 250
22,000
24,000